GREATER VANCOUVER TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY BYLAW NUMBER 2, 1999

A Bylaw to Amend "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw No. 1, 1998"

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority has adopted "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw No. 1, 1998", a Bylaw to establish the Major Road Network and authorize the designation of roads forming the Major Road Network; and

WHEREAS the Board of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority wishes to amend "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw No. 1, 1998";

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw No. 1, 1998" is hereby amended by the inclusion of the roads listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto.
- 2. This bylaw shall be cited as "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Amending Bylaw No. 2, 1999".

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this _____ day of _____, 1999.

RECONSIDERED, PASSED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 1999.

original signed George Puil, Chair Paulette A. Vetleson, Secretary